14-53.106 Permit classes, numbers and location.  

(a) Cannabis use permit classifications are: 

WATSONVILLE CANNABIS USE PERMIT CLASSIFICATIONS 

Classification Activity Description 

1A Cultivation;   Indoor. Up to five-thousand (5,000) square feet of 
canopy space 

2A Cultivation;   Indoor. Five thousand one (5,001) to ten 
thousand (10,000) square feet of canopy space. 

3A Cultivation;   Cultivation; Indoor.  Ten thousand one (10,001) to 
twenty-two thousand (22,000) square feet of 
canopy space. 

6 Manufacture  for products not using volatile solvents. 

7 Manufacture Manufacturer for products using volatile solvents. 

8 Testing 
Laboratory 

9 Retailer Non-
storefront 

Must have a licensed premise but is not open to